Provide the results of your issuing these commands in order on your Linux machine. These commands must be
Issued as a non privilege account.

cd ftmp
pwd

cd ™

pwd

cd fusrfbin
pwd

cd ..

pwd

Is

Is -a

Is -la
cd ™/
mkdir new_dir/my_dir

Is -la

mkdir-p new_des/empty_dir
Is -l

ls new_des

rndir new_des

Is -l

rm -t new_des

Is -la
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmpl

preuss : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctr+Alt. Q@@ﬁ@@ E @wnwore'
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp

preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> I

preuss : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctr+Alt. Q@@ﬁ@@ E @wnwore'
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> pwd
/tmp

preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> I

preuss : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctr+Alt. Q@@ﬁ@@ E @wnwore'
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> pwd
/tmp

preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> cd ~I

preuss : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctr+Alt. Q@@ﬁ@@ E @wnwore'
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux

/tmp

preuss@msctclinux:

preuss@msctclinux

preuss : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

/tmp> cd ~

:~> |

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux

/tmp

preuss@msctclinux:

preuss@msctclinux

preuss : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

/tmp> cd ~
2> pwdl

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.

g () (g g T )
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux

preuss : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

:/tmp> cd ~

1~> pwd

>

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux

preuss : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

:/tmp> cd ~
1~> pwd

:~> cd /usr/binl

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux:

preuss@msctclinux

/tmp

preuss@msctclinux:

preuss@msctclinux:

/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux

preuss@msctclinux

preuss : bash

~> cd /tmp

:/tmp> pwd

/tmp> cd ~
~> pwd

:~> cd /usr/bin
:/usr/bin> I

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/usr/bin

preuss@msctclinux

usr/b : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

:/tmp> cd ~
1~> pwd

:~> cd /usr/bin
:/usr/bin> pwd

:/usr/bin> I

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/usr/bin

preuss@msctclinux

usr/b : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

:/tmp> cd ~
1~> pwd

:~> cd /usr/bin
:/usr/bin> pwd

:/usr/bin> cd ..I

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.

g () (g g T )

(&) vmware'
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preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux
/tmp

preuss@msctclinux
preuss@msctclinux

/home /preuss

preuss@msctclinux:

preuss@msctclinux
/usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux

preuss@msctclinux

usr/b : bash

:~> cd /tmp
:/tmp> pwd

:/tmp> cd ~
1~> pwd

~> cd /usr/bin

:/usr/bin> pwd

:/usr/bin> cd

:/usr> I

Help

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.

g () (g g T )

(&) vmware'
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> pwd
/tmp

preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> cd ~
preuss@msctclinux:~> pwd

/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> pwd
/usr/bin

preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> cd
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls

bin games 1i586-suse-linux include sbin share src tMpP X11R6
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> I

usr : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctr+Alt. Q@@@ﬁ@ E @m»vore'
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> pwd
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> cd ~
preuss@msctclinux:~> pwd
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> pwd
/usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> cd
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls
bin games 1586-suse-linux include 1l1lib local sbin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -a
bin i586-suse-linux 1lib sbin src X11R6

games include local share Gtmp
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> I

share src tmp X11R6

usr : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> pwd
/tmp
preuss@msctclinux: /tmp> cd ~
preuss@msctclinux:~> pwd
/home /preuss
preuss@msctclinux:~> cd /usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> pwd
/usr/bin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr/bin> cd
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls
bin games 1586-suse-linux include 1l1lib local sbin
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -a
bin i586-suse-linux 1lib sbin src X11R6

games include local share Gtmp
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls —lal

share src tmp X11R6

usr : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -a

bin i586-suse~linux 1lib sbin src X11R6

games include local share Gtmp
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la

total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 21 root root 4096 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 65536 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 4096 2008-12-02
drwxr-xr-x 5 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 63 root root 4096 2010-01-18
drwxr-xr-x 155 root root 77824 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 10 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 12288 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x root root 12288 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 6 root root 4096 2010-01-18
lrwxrwxrwx 1l root root 10 2010-01-05
drwxr-xr-x 4 root root 4096 2009-12-20

preuss@msctclinux: /usr> I

bin

games
i586-suse-linux
include

1lib

local

sbin

share

src

X11R6

usr : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -a

bin i586-suse~linux 1lib sbin src X11R6

games include local share Gtmp
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la

total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 21 root root 4096 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 65536 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 4096 2008-12-02
drwxr-xr-x 5 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 63 root root 4096 2010-01-18
drwxr-xr-x 155 root root 77824 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 10 root root 4096 2009-12-20
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 12288 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x root root 12288 2010-01-25
drwxr-xr-x 6 root root 4096 2010-01-18
lrwxrwxrwx 1l root root 10 2010-01-05
drwxr-xr-x 4 root root 4096 2009-12-20

preuss@msctclinux:/usr> cd ~/I

bin

games
i586-suse-linux
include

1lib

local

sbin

share

src

X11R6

usr : bash

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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bin i586-suse~linux 1l1lib

games include loc

preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la
total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12
21

drwxr—-xr—-x 2

4096
4096
65536
4096
4096
4096
77824
4096
12288
12288
4096
10
4096

preuss@msctclinux: /usr> cd ~/

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 2 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 5 root root

drwxr-xr-x 63 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

10
drwxr—-xr-x 2

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 6 root root

lrwxrwxrwx 1 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 4 root root

preuss@msctclinux:~> I

usr : bash

Settings

sbin

al share

2009-12-20
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2008-12-02
2009-12-20
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2009-12-20
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-05
2009-12-20

Help

src X11R6
tmp

bin

games
i586-suse-linux
include

1lib

local

sbin

share

src

X11R6

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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bin i586-suse~linux 1l1lib

games include loc

preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la
total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12
21

drwxr—-xr—-x 2

4096
4096
65536
4096
4096
4096
77824
4096
12288
12288
4096
10
4096

preuss@msctclinux: /usr> cd ~/

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 2 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 5 root root

drwxr-xr-x 63 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

10
drwxr—-xr-x 2

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

root root

drwxr—-xr—-x root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 6 root root

lrwxrwxrwx 1 root root

drwxr—-xr—-x 4 root root

preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir new_dir/my_dirl

preuss : bash

Settings

sbin

al share

2009-12-20
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2008-12-02
2009-12-20
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2009-12-20
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-05
2009-12-20

Help

src X11R6
tmp

bin

games
i586-suse-linux
include

1lib

local

sbin

share

src

X11R6

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la

total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12 root root 4096 2009-12-20

drwxr-xr-x 21 root root 4096 2010-01-25 o

drwxr—-xr-x 2 root root 65536 2010-01-25 : bin

drwxr—-xr-x 2 root root 4096 2008-12-02 - games
drwxr—-xr-x 5 root root 4096 2009-12-20 : i586-suse-linux
drwxr-xr-x 63 root root 4096 2010-01-18 - include
drwxr-xr-x root root 77824 2010-01-25 : 1ib

drwxr-xr-x 10 root root 4096 2009-12-20 : local
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 12288 2010-01-25 - sbin

drwxr-xr-x root root 12288 2010-01-25 : share
drwxr—-xr-x 6 root root 4096 2010-01-18 : src

lrwxrwxrwx 1 root root 10 2010-01-05 : tmp -> _
drwxr—-xr-x 4 root root 4096 2009-12-20 - X11R6
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> cd ~/

preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir new_dir/my_dir

mkdir: cannot create directory new_dir/my_dir': No such file or directory

preuss@msctclinux:~> I

preuss : bash

=IOk TN (§)vmware
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preuss@msctclinux: /usr> ls -la

total 204

drwxr-xr-x 12 root root 4096 2009-12-20

drwxr-xr-x 21 root root 4096 2010-01-25 o

drwxr—-xr-x 2 root root 65536 2010-01-25 : bin

drwxr—-xr-x 2 root root 4096 2008-12-02 - games
drwxr—-xr-x 5 root root 4096 2009-12-20 : i586-suse-linux
drwxr-xr-x 63 root root 4096 2010-01-18 - include
drwxr-xr-x root root 77824 2010-01-25 : 1ib

drwxr-xr-x 10 root root 4096 2009-12-20 : local
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 12288 2010-01-25 - sbin

drwxr-xr-x root root 12288 2010-01-25 : share
drwxr—-xr-x 6 root root 4096 2010-01-18 : src

lrwxrwxrwx 1 root root 10 2010-01-05 : tmp -> _
drwxr—-xr-x 4 root root 4096 2009-12-20 - X11R6
preuss@msctclinux: /usr> cd ~/

preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir new_dir/my_dir

mkdir: cannot create directory new_dir/my_dir': No such file or directory

preuss@msctclinux:~> 1s —lal

preuss : bash

=IOk TN (§)vmware
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drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss

preuss@msctclinux:~>

preuss : bash

UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs

UseExrs

View Scrollback Bookmarks

4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
1028
4096
4096
256
4096
3114
4096
849
324
1940
1446
53396

Settings Help

2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-19
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.

. kde

.kde4
.local
.mozilla
.nautilus

. 0003
.profile
public_html

.pulse
.pulse-cookie

.qt
.recently-used.xbel

.skel

.vimrc
.Xauthority
.xim.template
.xinitrc.template

.XSESS1ON—Yrors

g (=) (og T g )2
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drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss

preuss@msctclinux:~>

preuss : bash

UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs

mkdir

View Scrollback Bookmarks

4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
1028
4096
4096
256
4096
3114
4096
849
324
1940
1446
53396

-p new_des/empty_

Settings

Help

2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-19
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25

. kde

.kde4
.local
.mozilla
.nautilus

. 0003
.profile
public_html

.pulse
.pulse-cookie

.qt
.recently-used.xbel

.skel

.vimrc
.Xauthority
.xim.template
.xinitrc.template

.XSESS1ON—Yrors

J

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.
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preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : .pulse
preuss users 256 2010-01-18 - .pulse-cookie
preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 : .qt
preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 : .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 - .skel
preuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
pPreuss users 324 2010-01-25 : .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 - .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 : .XSESSlONn—-errors
preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_
preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1
total 20
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 2010-01-18 - bin
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 2010-01-18 : Desktop
drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 2010-01-25 : Documents
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 2010-01-25 - new_des

drwxr—-xr-x 2 preuss users 2010-01-18 : public_html

preuss@msctclinux:~> I

preuss : bash
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preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : .pulse
preuss users 256 2010-01-18 - .pulse-cookie
preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 : .qt
preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 : .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 - .skel
preuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
pPreuss users 324 2010-01-25 : .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 - .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 : .XSESSlONn—-errors
preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_
preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1
total 20
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 - bin
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : Desktop
drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 : Documents
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 - new_des

drwxr-xr-x 2 preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : public_html

preuss@msctclinux:~> rmdir new_desl

preuss : bash
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File Edit View Scrollback Bookmarks Settings Help

drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 : .qt
preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 - .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : _skel
pPreuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
preuss users 324 2010-01-25 - .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 : .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 - .XSESS1ON-€rrors

preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_

preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1

total 20

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pin

drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 16:41 Desktop

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 14:42 pocuments

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 15:55 npnew des

drwxr-xr-x 2 preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 public_html

preuss@msctclinux:~> rmdir new_des

rmdir: failed to remove new_des': Directory not empty

preuss@msctclinux:~> I

preuss : bash
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drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 : .qt
preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 - .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 : _skel
pPreuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
preuss users 324 2010-01-25 - .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 : .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 - .XSESS1ON-€rrors

preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_

preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1

total 20

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pin

drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 16:41 Desktop

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 14:42 pocuments

drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 15:55 npnew des

drwxr-xr-x 2 preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 public_html

preuss@msctclinux:~> rmdir new_des

rmdir: failed to remove new_des': Directory not empty

preuss@msctclinux:~> rm -r new_desl

preuss : bash
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preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 : .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 - .skel
preuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
pPreuss users 324 2010-01-25 : .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 - .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 : .XSESSlONn—-errors
preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_
preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1
total 20
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pin
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 16:4]1 pesktop
drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 14:42 pocuments
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 15:55 npnew des
drwxr-xr-x 2 preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pyblic html
preuss@msctclinux:~> rmdir new_des

rmdir: failed to remove " new_des': Directory not empty

preuss@msctclinux:~> rm -r new_des

preuss@msctclinux:~> I

preuss : bash
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preuss users 3114 2010-01-25 : .recently-used.xbel
preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 - .skel
preuss users 849 2010-01-18 : .vimrc
pPreuss users 324 2010-01-25 : .Xauthority
preuss users 1940 2010-01-18 - .xim.template
preuss users 1446 2010-01-18 : .xinitrc.template
preuss users 53396 2010-01-25 : .XSESSlONn—-errors
preuss@msctclinux:~> mkdir -p new_des/empty_
preuss@msctclinux:~> 1ls -1
total 20
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pin
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 16:4]1 pesktop
drwxr—-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 14:42 pocuments
drwxr-xr-x preuss users 4096 2010-01-25 15:55 npnew des
drwxr-xr-x 2 preuss users 4096 2010-01-18 23:21 pyblic html
preuss@msctclinux:~> rmdir new_des

rmdir: failed to remove " new_des': Directory not empty

preuss@msctclinux:~> rm -r new_des

preuss@msctclinux:~> 1s —lal

preuss : bash
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drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
drwxr-xr-x preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss
preuss

preuss@msctclinux:~>

preuss : bash

UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs
UsSeErs
UsSeExrs
UsSeExrs

UseExrs

View Scrollback Bookmarks

4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
4096
1028
4096
4096
256
4096
3114
4096
849
324
1940
1446
53396

Settings Help

2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-19
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25
2010-01-18
2010-01-18
2010-01-25

To retum to your computer, press Ctri+Alt.

. kde

.kde4
.local
.mozilla
.nautilus

. 0003
.profile
public_html

.pulse
.pulse-cookie

.qt
.recently-used.xbel

.skel

.vimrc
.Xauthority
.xim.template
.xinitrc.template

.XSESS1ON—Yrors
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